Survey of the Expert Group Meeting on Promoting Integrated Approaches to

SurveyMonkey
Sustainable Development
Q1 Gender
Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
Male
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 58.33% 7
Female 41.67% 5
TOTAL 12
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Q2 Level of Education

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Certificate Bachelor Master
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Certificate 0.00%
Bachelor 16.67%
Master 66.67%
PhD 16.67%

TOTAL
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Q3 | work for:

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Government Non- Civil Society Local Other
Governmen Community

tal
organization

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Government 50.00% 6
Non-Governmental organization 8.33% 1
Civil Society 8.33% 1
Local Community 0.00% 0
Other 33.33% 4
TOTAL 12
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 UN 7/25/2018 4:58 PM

2 UNEP 7/25/2018 12:15 PM

3 Intergovernmental organisation 7/25/2018 10:42 AM

4 UNEP 7/23/2018 11:33 PM
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ANSWER CHOICES
Less than 5 years

6 to 10 years

11 to 15 years

16 to 20 years

Above 20 years
TOTAL

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Less than 5
years

Q4 Years in position

Answered: 12

6 to 10 years

Tto15
years

4/18

Skipped: 0

16 to 20
years

RESPONSES

50.00%

16.67%

33.33%

0.00%

0.00%

Above 20
years

SurveyMonkey

12
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RESPONSES
Republic of Korea
colombian
Jamaican
Jordanian
Romanian
Colombian
Philippines
Romanian
Seychelles
Mexican
Romanian

Korean

Q5 Nationality

Answered: 12

5/18

Skipped: 0

SurveyMonkey

DATE

8/6/2018 11:36 AM
7/30/2018 6:35 AM
7/27/2018 9:23 PM
7/27/2018 8:36 AM
7/26/2018 6:06 PM
7/26/2018 4:51 PM
7/25/2018 4:58 PM
7/25/2018 3:42 PM
7/25/2018 12:15 PM
7/25/2018 10:42 AM
7/25/2018 7:19 AM
7/23/2018 11:33 PM
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Q6 To what extent did this forum meet your expectations?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

Completely Sufficiently Poorly Not at all

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Completely 58.33% 7
Sufficiently 41.67% S
Poorly 0.00% 0
Not at all 0.00% 0
TOTAL 12
# IF POORLY/NOT AT ALL, PLEASE EXPLAIN DATE

There are no responses.
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Q7 Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

2
1.6
1.2
0.8
0.4
0
Terms used The time The I could The
in this allotted for visual/audio understand presentations
meeting were this meeting was clear the complemented
easy to... was... presenters... each other...
STRONGLY AGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
Terms used in this meeting were easy to 66.67%  33.33% 0.00% 0.00%
understand 8 4 0 0 12 1.33
The time allotted for this meeting was 50.00%  50.00% 0.00% 0.00%
sufficient 6 6 0 0 12 1.50
The visual/audio was clear 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00%
6 6 0 0 12 1.50
| could understand the presenters well 58.33%  41.67% 0.00% 0.00%
7 5 0 0 12 1.42
The presentations complemented each 50.00%  50.00% 0.00% 0.00%
other well 6 6 0 0 12 1.50

7118



Survey of the Expert Group Meeting on Promoting Integrated Approaches to
Sustainable Development
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Q8 How would you rate your understanding of the following BEFORE this

Integrated
approaches to
achieving
Sustainable
Development
Goals

Inter-linkages
and interactions
among the
SDGs and
within each
SDG

Policy
coherence for
sustainable
development

Environmental
dimension of the
SDGs in general

Multilateral
environmental
agreements and
their
contributions to
the SDGs

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Integrate Inter-lin

d kages

approache and

s to... interacti
ons am...

meeting?
Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
Policy Environme Multilate Opportuni
coherence ntal ral ties and
for dimension environme challenge
sustai... of the... ntal... s to...

How to
better
mainstrea
m...

. Full mastery of the subject . Almost complete mastery of the subject

FULL
MASTERY
OF THE
SUBJECT

0.00%
0

0.00%

8.33%

16.67%
2

8.33%

Good knowledge of the subject

Adequate knowledge of the subject

Limited knowledge of the subject . No knowledge of the subject

ALMOST GOOD ADEQUATE
COMPLETE KNOWLEDGE KNOWLEDGE
MASTERY OF THE OF THE
OF THE SUBJECT SUBJECT
SUBJECT
16.67% 66.67% 16.67%
2 8 2
16.67% 58.33% 25.00%
2 7 3
0.00% 75.00% 16.67%
0 9 2
16.67% 33.33% 25.00%
2 4 3
8.33% 25.00% 41.67%
1 3 5
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LIMITED
KNOWLEDGE
OF THE
SUBJECT

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

8.33%

8.33%

NO
KNOWLEDGE
OF THE
SUBJECT

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

8.33%

TOTAL
RESPONDENTS

12

12

12

12

12
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Opportunities
and challenges
to taking an
integrated
approach and
promoting policy
coherence

How to better
mainstream
environmental
issues into
preparation for
voluntary
national reviews

8.33%
1

0.00%

8.33%
1

8.33%
1

33.33%
4

33.33%
4
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41.67%
5

33.33%
4

8.33%

25.00%
3

0.00%

0.00%

SurveyMonkey

12

12
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Q9 How would you rate your understanding of the following AFTER this

Integrated
approaches to
achieving
Sustainable
Development
Goals

Interlinkages
and interactions
among the
SDGs and
within each
SDG

Policy
coherence for
sustainable
development

Environmental
dimension of the
SDGs in general

Multilateral
environmental
agreements and
their
contributions to
the SDGs

meeting?
Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

100%
80%
60%

40%
20% II
A

0%

Integrate Interlink Policy Environme Multilate Opportuni  How to

d ages and coherence ntal ral ties and better
approache interacti for dimension environme challenge  mainstrea
s to... ons am... sustai... of the... ntal... s to... m...

. Full mastery of the subject . Almost complete mastery of the subject
Good knowledge of the subject Adequate knowledge of the subject
Limited knowledge of the subject . No knowledge of the subject

FULL ALMOST GOOD ADEQUATE LIMITED NO TOTAL
MASTERY COMPLETE KNOWLEDGE KNOWLEDGE KNOWLEDGE KNOWLEDGE RESPONDENTS
OF THE MASTERY OF THE OF THE OF THE OF THE
SUBJECT OF THE SUBJECT SUBJECT SUBJECT SUBJECT
SUBJECT
16.67% 58.33% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 7 3 0 0 0 12
16.67% 50.00% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 6 4 0 0 0 12
16.67% 50.00% 25.00% 8.33% 0.00% 0.00%
2 6 3 1 0 0 12
33.33% 25.00% 33.33% 8.33% 0.00% 0.00%
4 3 4 1 0 0 12
16.67% 16.67% 50.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%
2 2 6 2 0 0 12

10/18



Survey of the Expert Group Meeting on Promoting Integrated Approaches to SurveyMonkey
Sustainable Development

Opportunities 8.33% 33.33% 58.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

and challenges 1 4 7 0 0 0 12
to taking an

integrated

approach and
promoting policy
coherence

How to better 8.33% 25.00% 66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

mainstream 1 3 8 0 0 0 12
environmental

issues into

preparation for

voluntary

national reviews
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Q10 Please indicate the accuracy of the following statements:

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

2
1.6
1.2
0.8
0.4
1 will 1 will 1 will 1 will 1 will 1 will 1 will
use use use use use use use
knowledge knowledge knowledge knowledge knowledge knowledge knowledge
gained... gained... gained... gained... gained... gained... gained...
VERY ACCURATE INACCURATE NOT TOTAL
ACCURATE SURE
I will use knowledge gained on - integrated 66.67% 33.33% 0.00%  0.00%
approaches to achieving Sustainable Development 8 4 0 0 12
Goals - in my work
| will use knowledge gained on - interlinkages and 66.67% 33.33% 0.00%  0.00%
interactions among the SDGs and within each SDG - in 8 4 0 0 12
my work
| will use knowledge gained on - policy coherence for 50.00% 50.00% 0.00%  0.00%
sustainable development - in my work 6 6 0 0 12
| will use knowledge gained on - environmental 50.00% 50.00% 0.00%  0.00%
dimension of the SDGs in general- in my work 6 6 0 0 12
| will use knowledge gained on -Multilateral 25.00% 66.67% 0.00% 8.33%
Environmental Agreements and their contributions to 3 8 0 1 12
the SDGs - in my work
| will use knowledge gained on - opportunities and 66.67% 33.33% 0.00%  0.00%
challenges in embracing integrated approach - in my 8 4 0 0 12
work
| will use knowledge gained on - how to better 33.33% 58.33% 0.00%  8.33%
mainstream environmental issues into preparation for 4 7 0 1 12
voluntary national reviews - in my work
# COMMENTS FOR "1 WILL USE KNOWLEDGE GAINED ON - INTEGRATED APPROACHES TO DATE
ACHIEVING SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS - IN MY WORK"
There are no responses.
# COMMENTS FOR "1 WILL USE KNOWLEDGE GAINED ON - INTERLINKAGES AND DATE
INTERACTIONS AMONG THE SDGS AND WITHIN EACH SDG - IN MY WORK"
There are no responses.
# COMMENTS FOR "1 WILL USE KNOWLEDGE GAINED ON - POLICY COHERENCE FOR DATE

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT - IN MY WORK "

There are no responses.
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WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.33

1.33

1.50

1.50

1.92

1.33

1.83
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#

COMMENTS FOR "I WILL USE KNOWLEDGE GAINED ON - ENVIRONMENTAL DIMENSION
OF THE SDGS IN GENERAL- IN MY WORK"

There are no responses.

COMMENTS FOR "l WILL USE KNOWLEDGE GAINED ON -MULTILATERAL
ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENTS AND THEIR CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE SDGS -IN MY
WORK"

There are no responses.

COMMENTS FOR "I WILL USE KNOWLEDGE GAINED ON - OPPORTUNITIES AND
CHALLENGES IN EMBRACING INTEGRATED APPROACH - IN MY WORK "

There are no responses.

COMMENTS FOR "I WILL USE KNOWLEDGE GAINED ON - HOW TO BETTER MAINSTREAM
ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES INTO PREPARATION FOR VOLUNTARY NATIONAL REVIEWS -
IN MY WORK™

My work does not include the preparation of VNRs

13/18
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DATE

DATE

DATE
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such meetings?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES
none
Civil society-private sector partnerships for SDG implementation

Examining acceleration of the environmental dimensions of the SDGs contribute to the
achievement of the social and economic, particularly for SIDS

The environmental dimension in the SDGs and how to be integrated into other national sectors
Synergies among SDGs on implementation

How to overcome political challenges on the ground to achieve integration.

Anything you consider

a

Tools for civil servants and practitioners

Because this subject has to do with international cooperation, | would like to know more about the
ways of financing the implementation of objectives.

14 /18
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Q11 What other aspects of your work would you like addressed through

DATE

8/6/2018 11:37 AM
7/30/2018 6:44 AM
7/27/2018 9:33 PM

7/27/2018 8:47 AM
7/26/2018 6:11 PM
7/25/2018 5:02 PM
7/25/2018 3:46 PM
7/25/2018 12:17 PM
7/25/2018 10:50 AM
7/25/2018 7:38 AM
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Q12 Do you need more support/information or follow-up sessions on the
covered topics?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

Yes No If Yes, please
explain the area(s)

0%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 10.00% 1
No 50.00% 5
If Yes, please explain the area(s) 40.00% 4
TOTAL 1
# IF YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN THE AREA(S) DATE
1 - Policy coherence - More indepth demonstration and applicability of integrated approaches 7/27/2018 9:33 PM
2 SDGs integration into national strategies, monitoring and evaluation of the implementation, and 7/27/2018 8:47 AM

how to efficiently integrate the environmental dimension in other national sectors
3 To better understand the linkages of SDGs fosuing on implementation 7/26/2018 6:11 PM
4 Environmental agreements 7/25/2018 10:50 AM
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Q13 What was the most useful part of this meeting?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES
Pannel presentations
Sessions II-l11

The practical demonstration of the tools

Integration approaches and how to move forward in this regard

The wrap-up of each session and Q&A sessions

The practical examples shared by the presenters.

The aplication parts
a
Group exercise

Networking, working groups

16/18

DATE
8/6/2018 11:37 AM

7/30/2018 6:44 AM
7/27/2018 9:33 PM
7/27/2018 8:47 AM
7/26/2018 6:11 PM
7/25/2018 5:02 PM
7/25/2018 3:46 PM
7/25/2018 12:17 PM
7/25/2018 10:50 AM
7/25/2018 7:38 AM
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Q14 What was the least useful part of this meeting?

RESPONSES

none

Session |V

While the group exercise was very useful, | am not sure that guidance provided to complete the
assignment was sufficient. In my opinion, | am not sure that all three groups effectively
demonstrated how the environmental dimension would be integrated and how it would be linked
back to the HLPF process.

None

not the case

n/a

There arent ...

a

the wrap-up session

Not the case

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2
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DATE
8/6/2018 11:37 AM

7/30/2018 6:44 AM
7/27/2018 9:33 PM

7/27/2018 8:47 AM
7/26/2018 6:11 PM
7/25/2018 5:02 PM
7/25/2018 3:46 PM
7/25/2018 12:17 PM
7/25/2018 10:50 AM
7/25/2018 7:38 AM
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Q15 Please rate the overall quality of the following:

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

10

Meeting facilitation Meeting facilities/venue

UNSATISFACTORY SATISFACTORY GOOD EXCELLENT TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Meeting facilitation 0.00% 20.00%  20.00% 60.00%

0 2 2 6 10 3.40
Meeting facilities/venue 0.00% 20.00%  40.00% 40.00%

0 2 4 4 10 3.20
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